कार्यालय अग्नि शमन दल विभाग, नगर पालिक निगम जबलपुर जबलपुर, दिनांक 22/06/2019

ਧਰਿ

णचार्य सेंट जोसेफ्स कोन्चेंट गर्ल्स सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल जबलप्र. म.प.।

आपके पत्र अनुसार अग्नि शमन दल विभाग द्वारा सेंट जोसेफ्स कॉन्चेंट गर्ल्स सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल. जबलपुर के भवन में लगे हुए अग्नि शमन यंत्रों का निरीक्षण किया गया । निरीक्षण में पाया गया कि सेंट जोसेफ्स कॉन्चेंट गर्ल्स सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल, जबलपुर के भवन में लगे हुए अग्नि शमन यंत्र सही एवं चालू हालत में हैं ।

अग्नि सैन्य दल नगर पालिक निगम, जबलपुर

Manager Principal St. Joseph's Convent Girls' Senior Secondary School Jabalpur (M.P.) FORM "S"

(SEE RULE 88 (5))

Fire Audit Report

Year 2023

То

ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT GIRLS' SR. SEC. SCHOOL 1, Ahilya Bai Marg Cantt. Sadar, JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH

Sir,

Sub: Submission of fire audit report of ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT GIRLS' SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH. (KG BUILDING)

I AM **Nikhil Ranpuriya** have inspected your building / premises on **24th Nov 2023** and checked all Fire Equipment's / installations , and the entire facility.

The fire Audit of the said Building / premises of ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT GIRLS' SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH. (KG BUILDING HAVING OCCUPANY

GROUND + 2 FLOOR)

According to the use and character of occupancy; the campus includes building as per the NBC 2016 PART IV is belongs to GROUP B "EDUCATIONAL BUILDING".

Height of the building 10 Meter height, so it is falls under Group b (i) line item as per the NBC 2016 Part IV table no 7 that is Minimum Requirements of Fire Fighting Installations.

S.No.	Particular	Available/installed or not	Comments for working of
		installed (as per requirements)	System
		(Give comments)	(attach detail, if any)
1.	Access	Available	SATISFACTORYY
1.	Wet Riser	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
2.	Down Comer	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
3.	Hose Reel	Available 3 nos	Working Condition
4.	Automatic Sprinkler System	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
5.	Yard Hydrant	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
6.	Underground Tank with Draw off	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
	connection	part IV table no 7	
7.	Terrace Tank	Available (5 KL)	
8.	Fire Pump	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
9.	Terrace Pump	Available	450 LPM 1 nos – WORKING
10.	Fire Aid Fire Fighting Appliances	Available as per IS 2190	all are working

2. Details of fire system installed are as below:-



11.	Pressurization System	Available	
12.	Auto detection System	Not Required as per NBC 2016 part IV table no 7	
13.	Manual Operated Electrical Fire Alarm System	Not Required as per NBC 2016 part IV table no 7	· · · · · ·
14.	P.A. System with talk back facility	Not Required	
15.	Emergency Light	Available	Not Identified
16.	Auto D.G. Set	Not Available	
17.	Illuminated Exit Sign	Available	
18.	Means of Escape	Available	
19.	Compartmentation	Not Required	
20.	MCB/ELCB	Installed	
21.	Fireman Switch in Lift	Not Required	Lift not available
22.	Hose Boxes with Delivery hose and Branches	Not Required as per NBC 2016 part IV table no 7	Available at Ground floor
23.	Refuge Area	Not Required	
24.	Any other installation	NO	

It is Certify that the Building Fire Protection System is installed as per the NBC 2016 table no 7 and all are working condition at the time of audit.

Date: 24TH Nov 2023 Name: Nikhil Ranpuriya Designation: Madhya Pradesh Government Authorized Fire Consultant/Lead Auditor License No: 02/BFB/2021



Manager

Principal

Manager St. Joseph's Convent Girls' Senior Secondary School Jabalpur (M.P.)

FORM "S"

(SEE RULE 88 (5))

Fire Audit Report

Year 2023

То

ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT GIRLS' SR. SEC. SCHOOL 1, Ahilya Bai Marg Cantt. Sadar, JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH

Sir,

Sub: Submission of fire audit report of ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT GIRLS' SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH. (PRIMARY & AUDITORIUM BUILDING)

AM Nikhil Ranpuriya have inspected your building / premises on 24th Nov 2023 and checked all Fire Equipment's / installations , and the entire facility.

The fire Audit of the said Building / premises of ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT GIRLS'

SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH. (PRIMARY & AUDITORIUM BUILDING HAVING OCCUPANY GROUND + 2 FLOOR)

According to the use and character of occupancy; the campus includes building as per the NBC 2016 PART IV is belongs to GROUP B "EDUCATIONAL BUILDING".

Height of the building 10 Meter height, so it is falls under Group b (i) line item as per the NBC 2016 Part IV table no 7 that is Minimum Requirements of Fire Fighting Installations.

S.No.	Particular	Available/installed or not	Comments for working of
		installed (as per requirements)	System
		(Give comments)	(attach detail, if any)
1.	Access	Available	SATISFACTORYY
1.	Wet Riser	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
2.	Down Comer	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
3.	Hose Reel	Available 5 nos	Working Condition
4.	Automatic Sprinkler System	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
5.	Yard Hydrant	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
6.	Underground Tank with Draw off	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
	connection	part IV table no 7	
7.	Terrace Tank	Available (10 KL)	
8.	Fire Pump	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
9.	Terrace Pump	Available	900 LPM 1 nos – WORKING
10.	Fire Aid Fire Fighting Appliances	Available as per IS 2190	all are working
		NIKH	IL RANPURIYA

2. Details of fire system installed are as below:-

MRHIL RANPURIYA MP. Gov. Registered Fire Consultant Mob. 8962401268

	tion System	Available	
11.	Pressurization System	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
12.	Auto detection System	nart IV table no 7	
	L Flastrical Fire	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
13.	Manual Operated Electrical Fire	part IV table no 7	-
	Alarm System	Not Required	in the stiff of
4.	P.A. System with talk back facility	Available	Not Identified
5.	Emergency Light	Not Available	
6.	Auto D.G. Set	Available	
7.	Illuminated Exit Sign	Available	
8.	Means of Escape	Not Required	
9.	Compartmentation		
0.	MCB/ELCB	Installed	Lift not available
1.	Eireman Switch in Lift	Not Required	Available at Ground floor
2.	Hose Boxes with Delivery hose and	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
2.	Branches	part IV table no 7	
3.	Refuge Area	Not Required	
4.	Any other installation	NO	
ł	Any other motor		

It is Certify that the Building Fire Protection System is installed as per the NBC 2016 table no 7 and all are working condition at the time of audit.

Date: 24[™] Nov 2023 Name: Nikhil Ranpuriya Designation: Madhya Pradesh Government Authorized Fire Consultant/Lead Auditor License No: 02/BFB/2021

NIKHIL RANPURIYA MP. Gov. Registered Fire Consultant Mob. 62401266

AT SOURA Manager

TSKI2 Principal

Manager Principal St. Joseph's Convent Girls' Senior Secondary School Jabalpur (M.P.)

FORM "S"

(SEE RULE 88 (5))

Fire Audit Report

Year 2023

To

ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT GIRLS' SR. SEC. SCHOOL 1, Ahilya Bai Marg Cantt. Sadar, JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH

Sir,

Sub: Submission of fire audit report of ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT GIRLS' SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH. (HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING)

I AM **Nikhil Ranpuriya** have inspected your building / premises on **24th Nov 2023** and checked all Fire Equipment's / installations , and the entire facility.

The fire Audit of the said Building / premises of ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT GIRLS' SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH. (HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING HAVING OCCUPANY GROUND + 1 FLOOR.)

According to the use and character of occupancy; the campus includes building as per the NBC 2016 PART IV is belongs to GROUP B "EDUCATIONAL BUILDING".

Height of the building 7 Meter height, so it is falls under Group b (i) line item as per the NBC 2016 Part IV table no 7 that is Minimum Requirements of Fire Fighting Installations.

S.No.	Particular	Available/installed or not	Comments for working of
		installed (as per requirements)	System
		(Give comments)	(attach detail, if any)
1.	Access	Available	SATISFACTORYY
1.	Wet Riser	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
2.	Down Comer	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
3.	Hose Reel	Available 4 nos	Working Condition
4.	Automatic Sprinkler System	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
5.	Yard Hydrant	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
6.	Underground Tank with Draw off	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
	connection	part IV table no 7	
7.	Terrace Tank	Available (5 KL)	
8.	Fire Pump	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
9.	Terrace Pump	Available	450 LPM 1 nos – WORKING
10.	Fire Aid Fire Fighting Appliances	Available as per IS 2190	all are working
		NIKHIL RAN	IPURIYA

MP. Gov. Registered Fire Consultant

62401268

Mob. 8

2. Details of fire system installed are as below:-

11.	Pressurization System	Available	
12.	Auto detection System	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
		part IV table no 7	
13.	Manual Operated Electrical Fire	Not Required as per NBC 2016	
	Alarm System	part IV table no 7	_
14.	P.A. System with talk back facility	Not Required	
15.	Emergency Light	Available	Not Identified
16.	Auto D.G. Set	Not Available	
17.	Illuminated Exit Sign	Available	
18.	Means of Escape	Available	
19.	Compartmentation	Not Required	
20.	MCB/ELCB	Installed	
21.	Fireman Switch in Lift	Not Required	Lift not available
22.	Hose Boxes with Delivery hose and	Not Required as per NBC 2016	Available at Ground floor
	Branches	part IV table no 7	
23.	Refuge Area	Not Required	
24.	Any other installation	NO	

It is Certify that the Building Fire Protection System is installed as per the NBC 2016 table no 7 and all are working condition at the time of audit.

Date: 24TH Nov 2023 Name: Nikhil Ranpuriya Designation: Madhya Pradesh Government Authorized Fire Consultant/Lead Auditor License No: 02/BFB/2021

NIKHIL RANPURIYA MP. Gov. Registered Fire Consultant Nob. 0902401266 Mob. a

Manager Principal St. Joseph's Conven': Girls' Senior Secondary School Jabalpur (M.P.)